Petition for Rehearing
The Supreme Court of The United States

1 FIRST ST NE, WASHINGTON, DC 20543

Case #23-6234  Harland Robinson vs. Compass Group USA, INC

In the letters sent I’'m asking for a petition for rehearing from the supreme court
I’'m asking the court to look over all documents FMLA documents and emails |
enclosed in the letter from my emails sent to and from Mr. Brian Adams Former
director at Compass Group INC, USA it plainly show he knows about Harland
Robinson being on Federal medical Leave Act, and the emails shows | ask for
further outcome of what lead to termination including the disciplinary actions
that where brought forth and the outcome of their decision of proof that lead to
believe such allegations, nothing was brought forth as you can see | did ask there
defense counsel attorney for proof of that, as brought out in the emails she
clearly states she would not be providing any extra documents regarding the
outcome of the disciplinary that lead me to get fired.

Harland Robinson
Attn. Clerk Counsel
3/27/2024

Yarlound Rdafmasty

RECEIVED
APR 01 2024
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Rehearing For The Supeme Court Of United States
1 First St Ne, Washington, DC 20543
Case# 23-6234 Harland Robinson vs. Compass Group USA, INC.

| Enclosed 2 copies of emails discussion the interaction between emails
Sent to Erin Wetty via from Harland Robinson. In the emails it explains that
i tried to request certain documents, in this request i was denied further
investigation to the outcome of the descrption of what was wrote in the
email. So i am asking the court for a rehearing based of what the court
thought what was missing from the file case was i need proof of Mr.Brian
adams knowing about the fmla that Mr. Harland Robinson was on. So the
emails confirms Mr.Brian Adams knows about the Federal Medical Leave
Documents that was discuss between emails.

Harland Robinson
Attn. Clerk Counsel
63\97\2024

‘arlang Pubinra



Supreme Court of the UnitedStates
Office Of The Clerk Wasington, Dc

20543-0001
CASE :23-6234 Harland Robinson Vs.Compass Group

The Grounds are limited to intervening circumstances of substantial or
controlling effect or to other substantial grounds not previously presented.
The petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not or delay.
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Wetty, Erin
From: ewetty @seyfarth.com

(104,470 unread) - robinsonharland52@yahoo.com - Yahoo Mail

NEWS FINANDE SPORTS ENTERTAINMRRY LIFE KEARCH
Sent x  Search in sent... Advanced v
Back Archive Move Delete Spam
Flease respond ETin =

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

On Thursday, December 21, 2023, 2:32 PM, Harland
Robinson <robinsonharland52@yahoo.com=> wrote:

> Show original message

£ Mon, Jan B at 1247 PM ¢

To: Harland Robinson
Cc: Smith, Fritz

Mr. Robinson,

We write to confirm that we received your packet in the mail
relating to your recent petition to the Supreme Court. We will
await further word from the Supreme Court as to whether a
response to the petition is requested.

As to your e-mail below, we will not be providing any additional I
Company documents as the relevant record for your petition is
limited to the evidence that was already before the District and |
Appellate Courts. Thank you.

Erin Wetty (she/her/hers) | Senior Counsel | Seyfarth Shaw LLP
1075 Peachtree Street, N.E. | Suite 2500 | Atlanta, Georgia 30309-
3958

Direct: +1-404-885-6741 | Mobile: +1-404-713-2017 | Fax: +1-404-
724-1741

ewetty@seyfarth.com | www.seyfarth.com

S Seyfarth i
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(104,470 unread) - robinsonharland52@yahoo.com - Yahoo Mail
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Sent > Search in sent... Advanced v
Back Archive Move Delete Spam

Regarding disciplinary actions 3 Yahoo/Sent Y

. Harland Robinson /=)  Thy, Dec 21,2023 at 232 PM T¥
[ From:
robinsonharland52 @yahoc
To:

stsimpson@seyfarth.com

Hi, Stephanie Simpson, this is Harland Robinson hi are you, | am
emailing you today to see if | can get some information from you
regarding the Compass Group HR department | need Documents
details and outcomes and proof and or logging attempts from computer
software records showing | use there computer or pictures from
Rondell coates or proof | was not in my assign area and use of cell
phone and trash left in the front lobby area of the disciplinary actions
that were in my file written by Rondeil coates supervisor | would like a
thorough outline of each disciplinary actions sent to me by email
preferred in 2018-2019 to discharge date 2020 14, January. (Summary
details outcome of the investigation process) Disciplinary actions my
numbers are 313-797-5446 and 248-277-0534. Thank you. My email is
robinsonharland52@yahoo.com Can you send this as soon as
possible, please? Thank you.

From:
robinsonharland52@yahoo.com
To: ewetty@seyfarth.com

Harland Robinson = Mon, Jan 8 at 1:56 AM 1Y
H K -

Please respond Erin
Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

On Thursday, December 21, 2023, 2:32 PM, Harland
Robinson <robinsonharland52@yahoo.com> wrote:

> Show original message
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Supreme Court of the UnitedStates
Office Of The Clerk Wasington, Dc

20543-0001
CASE :23-6234 Harland Robinson Vs.Compass Group

The Grounds are limited to intervening circumstances of substantial or
controlling effect or to other substantial grounds not previously presented.
The petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not or delay.
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Rehearing For The Supeme Court Of United States
1 First St Ne, Washington, DC 20543
Case# 23-6234 Harland Robinson vs. Compass Group USA, INC.

| Enclosed 2 copies of emails discussion the interaction between emails
Sent to Erin Wetty via from Harland Robinson. In the emails it explains that
i tried to request certain documents, in this request i was denied further
investigation to the outcome of the descrption of what was wrote in the
email. So i am asking the court for a rehearing based of what the court
thought what was missing from the file case was i need proof of Mr.Brian
adams knowing about the fmla that Mr. Harland Robinson was on. So the
emails confirms Mr.Brian Adams knows about the Federal Medical Leave
Documents that was discuss between emails.

Harland Robinson
Attn. Clerk Counsel
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